Attachment B: Environmental Engineering Services Contracts

Future Projects

Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Total Estimated
Contract Value

Total Estimated
Contract Value

Total Estimated
Contract Value

Total Estimated
Contract Value

Total Estimated
Contract Value

Total

Total Estimated
Contract Value

Programs

Water Quality Compliance Services (Industrial Wastewater, Construction SWPPP,
NDPES)

Real Estate-Joint Development Support

Environmental Risk and Liability Tracking (GASB49)

Tank Systems Design & Operation Support

Environmental Regulatory Compliance Support

Permitting

Environmental Consulting & Emergency Response Services
Projects

Regional Connector

Crenshaw-LAX

Purple Line Extension-Section 1 / Location 64

Purple Line Extension-Section 2

Purple Line Extension-Section 3

Active Transportation Rail to Rail Corridor

Division 20 - Portal Widening Turnback

Metro Orange Line Improvements

Airport Metro Connector

Metro Link Union Station

Metro Emergency Security Operations Center (ESOC)
East San Fernando Valley Transit Corridor

West Santa Ana Branch Transit Corridor

Metro Soundwall Program (Package 11)

Rosecrans / Marquardt Grade Separation

LAUS Forecourt

I-5 North Capacity Enhancements
Sepulveda Pass Geotechnical Investigation
Overall ROM

$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$150,000.00

$100,000.00
$250,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$50,000.00
$750,000.00
$50,000.00
$300,000.00
$150,000.00
$150,000.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
$100,000.00
$7,000,000.00
$14,780,000.00

$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$150,000.00

$100,000.00
$250,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$50,000.00
$750,000.00
$50,000.00
$300,000.00
$150,000.00
$150,000.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$12,880,000.00

$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$150,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$50,000.00
$750,000.00
$50,000.00
$150,000.00
$150,000.00
$150,000.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$9,255,000.00

$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$25,000.00
$500,000.00
$25,000.00
$150,000.00
$50,000.00
$100,000.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00
$6,630,000.00

$250,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00
$450,000.00
$0.00
$500,000.00
$25,000.00
$150,000.00
$50,000.00
$100,000.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00
$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00
$4,455,000.00

$1,250,000.00
$500,000.00
$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$750,000.00
$0.00
$225,000.00
$500,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$5,400,000.00
$5,950,000.00
$175,000.00
$3,250,000.00
$200,000.00
$1,050,000.00
$550,000.00
$650,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$125,000.00
$250,000.00
$150,000.00
$250,000.00
$18,000,000.00
$48,000,000.00

Notes:
Project costs assumed to include any escalation



