Attachment B: Environmental Engineering Services Contracts

	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Total
Future Projects	Total Estimated	Total Estimated	Total Estimated	Total Estimated	Total Estimated	Total Estimated
	Contract Value	Contract Value	Contract Value	Contract Value	Contract Value	Contract Value
Contractor Consultancy Only						
Programs						
Water Quality Compliance Services (Industrial Wastewater, Construction SWPPP,						
NDPES)	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00
Real Estate-Joint Development Support	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
Environmental Risk and Liability Tracking (GASB49)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00
Tank Systems Design & Operation Support	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
Environmental Regulatory Compliance Support	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
Permitting	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
Environmental Consulting & Emergency Response Services	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$750,000.00
Projects	, ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	,	\$0.00
Regional Connector	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225,000.00
Crenshaw-LAX	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500,000.00
Purple Line Extension-Section 1 / Location 64	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000,000.00
Purple Line Extension-Section 2	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$5,400,000.00
Purple Line Extension-Section 3	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$5,950,000.00
Active Transportation Rail to Rail Corridor	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$175,000.00
Division 20 - Portal Widening Turnback	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$3,250,000.00
Metro Orange Line Improvements	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00
Airport Metro Connector	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,050,000.00
Metro Link Union Station	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$550,000.00
Metro Emergency Security Operations Center (ESOC)	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$650,000.00
East San Fernando Valley Transit Corridor	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
West Santa Ana Branch Transit Corridor	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
Metro Soundwall Program (Package 11)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00
Rosecrans / Marquardt Grade Separation	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
LAUS Forecourt	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00
I-5 North Capacity Enhancements	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Sepulveda Pass Geotechnical Investigation	\$7,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$18,000,000.00
Overall ROM	\$14,780,000.00	\$12,880,000.00	\$9,255,000.00	\$6,630,000.00	\$4,455,000.00	\$48,000,000.00
Notes:		•	•			

Notes:
Project costs assumed to include any escalation